

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.1082 of 2025

....

Ranjeet SinghAppellant

Versus

1. State of Jharkhand
2. Radhakrishna KishorRespondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Ranjit Kr. Tiwari, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

.....

Order No.02/22nd December 2025

Issue notice to the Respondent No.2 by Speed Post with A/D and for which, requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks after the winter vacation 2025.

2. Learned P.P. is directed to produce neatly typed copy of the Case Diary.

3. Put up this case on 30th January 2026.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 22.12.2025

Nishant/-