

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (SJ) No. 1082 of 2025

Ranjeet Singh **Appellant(s)**

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. **Respondent(s)**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Tiwary, Advocate

For the Respondent no.2 : Mr. A.K. Kashyap, Sr. Advocate

For the State : Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

03/20.04.2026 Let the caste of the victim be disclosed by the learned counsel for the respondent no.2 by way of an affidavit. Further, the State is also directed to bring on record as to what material they have collected in the instant case.

2. Learned counsel for the victim and the State has sought adjournment to enable them to file specific affidavit.

3. Since it is a case of Cabinet Minister and that too a Finance Minister of the Government of Jharkhand, the State is restrained from taking any coercive step against the appellant in connection with Town P.S. Case No. 406 of 2025 pending in the Court of learned Special Judge SC/ST (POA) Act, Palamau.

4. Put up this case on 04.05.2026.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

20.04.2026
A. Mohanty/Raja

Uploaded
____/____/2026